

# Ice Cream

---

· Soy · Dairy · Egg · Fruits with peel · Gluten

---

NO ALLERGENS PRESENT

---

## 100% Arabica coffee ice cream

---

· Dairy · Egg

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, fresh **cream**, sugar, **egg** yolk, **milk** proteins, 100% Arabica coffee, maltodextrin, dextrose, glucose, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids, stabilizers: seed seed flour carob, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose; acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Belgian Chocolate

---

· Dairy · Soy

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, sugar, fresh **cream**, lean cocoa powder, **milk** protein, dextrose, cocoa paste, glucose, maltodextrin, cocoa butter, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids, **soy** lecithin, stabilizers: carob bean gum, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose; natural vanilla flavoring, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Cioccotella

---

· Dairy · Soy · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, sugar, fresh **cream**, **hazelnuts**, low-fat cocoa powder, vegetable fat (sunflower), milk **proteins**, maltodextrin, dextrose, glucose, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, acid sucrose esters fat; cocoa paste, stabilizers: carob seed flour, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose; cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin; flavors, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Cremino

---

· Dairy · Fruits with peel · Soy

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, sugar, **fresh cream**, **hazelnut** variety "Tonda Gentile Trilobata", cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, vegetable fat (sunflower), **milk** protein, maltodextrin, **hazelnuts**, low-fat cocoa powder, dextrose, high oleic sunflower oil, glucose, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids, stabilizers: carob seed flour, guar gum, carboxymethyl cellulose; emulsifier: soy lecithin; flavorings, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Crispy Heart

---

· Soy · Dairy · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: **rehydrated** skimmed milk, whole milk, **fresh cream**, sugar, black cherry juice and pulp, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (coconut and palm), **milk protein**, **hazelnuts**, maltodextrin, cocoa paste, dextrose, low-fat cocoa powder, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, saccharic esters of fatty acids; cocoa butter, stabilizers: carob seed flour, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate, thickener: pectin, carrageenan; emulsifier: soy lecithin; elderberry extract, preservative: potassium sorbate; flavors, salt.

---

## Gioelia

---

· Dairy · Soy · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, sugar, fresh **cream**, cocoa butter, **almonds**, sunflower oil, **whey** powder, glucose syrup, **milk** proteins, caramelized sugar, maltodextrin, **pistachios**, dextrose, pine nuts, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, saccharic esters of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin, **soy** lecithin; thickener: agar agar, stabilizers: guar gum, carob bean gum, carrageenan; salted **butter**, carboxymethylcellulose, salt, dehydrated glucose, flavorings, preservative: potassium sorbate, dyes: titanium dioxide, iron oxide; acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Greek yogurt mango and maracuja

---

· Dairy

Ingredients: **greek** yogurt, rehydrated skim **milk**, sugar, whole **milk**, fresh cream, glucose-fructose syrup, dextrose, maracuja puree, mango pulp, **milk** protein, maltodextrin, white cane sugar, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of the fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids, stabilizers: guar gum, xanthan gum, carrageenan, carob seed flour, carboxymethylcellulose, tare gum; starch, thickeners: modified starch, agar-agar, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate, coloring: carotene; flavorings, preservative: potassium sorbate.

---

## Hazelnut

---

· Dairy · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, sugar, fresh cream, **hazelnut** variety "Tonda Gentile Trilobata", **milk proteins**, maltodextrins, dextrose, glucose, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids, stabilizers: flour carob seed, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose; acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Kiss with Hazelnuts

---

· Dairy · Soy · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, hazelnuts, sugar, fresh **cream**, low-fat cocoa powder, **milk** protein, maltodextrin, dextrose, glucose, cocoa paste, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids; cocoa butter, stabilizers: carob seed flour, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose, emulsifier: **soy lecithin**; natural vanilla flavoring, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Lemon

---

· Χορτοφάγος

Ingredients: water, natural lemon juice, sugar, dextrose, glucose, maltodextrin, stabilizers: xanthan gum, guar gum, carrageenan; starch, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizer: carob bean gum.

---

## Mango

---

### · Χορτοφάγος

Ingredients: mango pulp, water, sugar, dextrose, glucose, stabilizers: xanthan gum, guar gum, carrageenan, tara gum, carob bean gum; fructose, white cane sugar, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids; starch, maltodextrin.

---

## Melon and Hibiscus

---

### · Χορτοφάγος

Ingredients: water, melon, sugar, glucose syrup, dextrose, fructose, vegetable fiber, maltodextrin, starch, dehydrated melon juice, flavors, stabilizers: xanthan gum, guar gum, carrageenan; acidifier: citric acid, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, dyes: curcumin, paprika extract, annatto.

---

## Peach with Rose

---

### · Χορτοφάγος

Ingredients: water, peaches, sugar, dextrose, dietary fiber, fructose, dehydrated glucose syrup, acidifier: citric acid, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, propanediol esters of fatty acids, calcium salts of fatty acids, stabilizers: carboxymethylcellulose, rubber of guar; flavorings, dyes: dehydrated elderberry extract, beta carotene, riboflavin.

---

## Pistachio

---

### · Dairy · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, sugar, fresh **cream**, **pistachios**, **milk** proteins, maltodextrins, dextrose, glucose, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids, stabilizers: carob bean gum, gum guar, carboxymethylcellulose; sweet salt of Cervia, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate, dyes: copper complexes of chlorophyll, turmeric extract.

---

## Ruby Kiss

---

### · Dairy · Fruits with peel · Soy

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, fresh **cream**, sugar, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts**, raspberry pulp, **milk proteins**, maltodextrins, dextrose, cocoa paste, glucose, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids; sunflower oil, **whey** powder, **buttermilk powder**, stabilizers: carob seed flour, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose, xanthan gum, carrageenan, emulsifiers: **soy lecithin**, sunflower lecithin; flavors, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate; starch.

---

## Saffron vanilla cream with raspberry sauce and salted pistachios

---

### · Dairy · Soy · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, fresh **cream**, sugar, **pistachios**, **milk** proteins, raspberries, glucose syrup, maltodextrin, dextrose, sunflower oil, dehydrated glucose, thickeners: acetylated starch adipate, pectins, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, saccharic esters of fatty acids; white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifiers: **soy lecithin**), preservative: potassium sorbate; stabilizers: guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose, carob bean gum; flavorings, vanilla beans, sweet Cervia salt, colors: riboflavin,  $\beta$  carotene, curcumin, cochineal, carotenes; saffron extract, salt, antioxidant: tocopherol, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Siciliana

---

### · Dairy · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, fresh **cream**, **almonds**, sugar, **pistachios**, milk **proteins**, maltodextrins, dextrose, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids; glucose, salt, stabilizers: carob seed flour, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose; natural colour: copper complexes of chlorophyll, turmeric extract; natural vanilla extract, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Stracciatella with chocolate

---

### · Dairy · Soy

Ingredients: **rehydrated skimmed milk**, **whole milk**, **fresh cream**, sugar, milk protein, cocoa mass, maltodextrin, dextrose, cocoa butter, glucose, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, esters of fatty acid saccharic acid, stabilizers: locust bean gum, guar gum, carboxymethyl cellulose; emulsifier: soy lecithin; aroma, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Sweet and Salt

---

### · Dairy · Soy · Peanuts

Ingredients: rehydrated skim **milk**, whole **milk**, sugar, fresh **cream**, **peanuts**, glucose syrup, **milk proteins**, cocoa butter, maltodextrins, dextrose, cocoa paste, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids, **soy lecithin**; **milk fat**, stabilizers: pectin, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose, carob seed flour; flavorings, baking soda, thickeners: agar agar, carrageenan; vanilla berries, salt, dyes: riboflavin,  $\beta$  carotene, caramel ammonium sulfite, acidity regulators: citric acid.

---

## Vanilla

---

### · Dairy · Soy

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, fresh **cream**, sugar, **milk proteins**, maltodextrins, dextrose, glucose syrup, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids; glucose, stabilizers: carob seed flour, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose; vanilla pods, stabilizer: pectin, dyes: riboflavin,  $\beta$  carotene (contains **soy**); salt, flavors, acidity regulators: citric acid, sodium bicarbonate.

---

## Wildberries cheesecake

---

### · Dairy · Gluten

Ingredients: rehydrated skimmed **milk**, whole **milk**, sugar, fresh **cream**, strawberries, flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), **milk proteins**, mixed berries (raspberries, blueberries, blackberries, red currants, blackcurrant), glucose syrup, maltodextrin, dextrose, vegetable fats (palm), glucose-fructose syrup, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, acetic esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids; wholemeal **wheat** flour, stabilizers: carob bean gum, guar gum, carboxymethylcellulose, carrageenan; **quark** powder, acidifiers: citric acid; concentrated lemon juice, preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: sodium carbonate, malic acid; corn starch, flavorings, salt, thickener: pectin.

---

# Special Ice Cream

---

· Soy · Dairy · Egg · Fruits with peel · Gluten

---

· Χορτοφάγος · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: rice-based drink (water, Italian whole rice, cold-pressed sunflower seed oil, organic sea salt), Tonda Gentile Trilobata **hazelnuts**, fructose, food fibre, dextrose, vegetable fat (coconut), dehydrated glucose syrup, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, propan-1,2-diolic esters of fatty acids, stabilisers: carboxymethylcellulose, guar gum, starch.

---

· Χορτοφάγος · Sulfites

Ingredients: rice-based drink (water, whole Italian rice, cold-pressed sunflower oil, sea salt from organic farming), fructose, black cherry juice and pulp, dietary fiber, dextrose, vegetable fat (coconut), syrup dehydrated glucose, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, propane-1,2-diol esters of fatty acids, stabilizers: carboxymethylcellulose, guar gum, sugar, starch, acidifier: citric acid; thickeners: pectin, carrageenan; elderberry extract, preservative: potassium sorbate; salt, flavorings.

---

· Χορτοφάγος · Fruits with peel

Ingredients: rice-based drink (water, Italian whole rice, cold-pressed sunflower seed oil, organic sea salt), **pistachios**, fructose, food fibre, dextrose, vegetable fat (coconut), dehydrated glucose syrup, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, propan-1,2-diolic esters of fatty acids, stabilisers: carboxymethylcellulose, guar gum, flavour enhancer: Cervia sweet salt, starch, dyes: copper chlorophyll complexes, turmeric extract.

---

· Χορτοφάγος

Ingredients: rice-based drink (water, Italian whole rice, cold-pressed sunflower seed oil, organic sea salt), fructose, cocoa powder, dietary fibre, dextrose, vegetable fat (coconut), rice syrup (water, organic rice flour), dehydrated glucose syrup, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, propan-1,2-diolic esters of fatty acids, stabilisers: carboxymethylcellulose, guar gum, starch.

---

· Χορτοφάγος · Soy

Ingredients: rice-based drink (water, Italian whole rice, cold-pressed sunflower seed oil, organic sea salt), fructose, vegetable fat (coconut and palm), food fibre, dextrose, cocoa paste, dehydrated glucose syrup, sugar, low-fat cocoa powder, cocoa butter, water, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, propan-1,2-diolic esters of fatty acids, **soya** lecithin, stabilisers: carboxymethylcellulose, guar gum, pectin; vanilla berries, starch, dyes: riboflavin,  $\beta$  carotene; salt, flavourings.

---

# Slush

---

# Pastry

---

---

· Gluten · Dairy · Egg

Ingredients: whole **milk**, type "00" **wheat** flour, **eggs**, powdered sugar (granulated sugar, corn starch), **butter**, buckwheat flour, raising agent (disodium diphosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, corn starch), salt, vanillin.

---

---

· Gluten · Dairy · Fruits with peel · Egg · Egg

---

---

· Gluten · Dairy · Fruits with peel · Soy · Egg · Egg

---

## **Salted caramel delicacy**

---

· Gluten · Dairy · Egg · Peanuts · Soy · Fruits with peel

---

# Biccherini, Cakes, Voluté, Cups, Minuetti

---

---

· Gluten · Egg · Dairy

---

---

· Gluten · Dairy · Egg

---

---

· Soy · Fruits with peel · Dairy · Egg

---

---

· Gluten · Dairy · Egg · Fruits with peel · Soy

---

---

· Gluten · Dairy · Egg · Fruits with peel · Soy

---

## **Gioelia cake**

---

· Dairy · Soy · Fruits with peel

---

## **Hazelnut ice cream cake covered with gianduia chocolate and hazelnuts**

---

· Dairy · Soy · Fruits with peel

---



# **Biccherini, Cakes, Voluté, Cups, Minuetti**

---

# Extras

---

Allergens are those present in the ingredients, good non-contamination practices are respected during processing, but it is not possible to exclude any cross-contamination between the different flavors during the sale. Allergic people are responsible for their consumption, as they are present in the shop: gluten, milk, soy, peanuts, nuts, eggs.

Vegan Friendly Icon by Peepal Farm Foundation used under a Creative Commons Attribution-Share Alike 4.0 International license